ACADEMY

Il. CareBridge Academy Nurse Aide Training Program
Student Nurse Aide Policy Signature Page

A. Admission

B. Attendance

C. Level of Achievement (Theory, Lab, Clinical)

D. Non-Discrimination

E. Physical Examination/health condition
F. Standards of Conduct
G. Grievance

H. Tuition/Reimbursement

.  Refunds
J. Ultilization of trainees
K. Course and Instructor Evaluation

L. Medical Assistance Bulletin 99-11-05

| have read the above policies that are necessary requirements for successful
completion of the nurse aide training program

Student Name

Signature of Student Date



pennsylvania
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Verification of Residency
for Enrollment into a Nurse Aide Training Program

Date of application Class start date
(MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY)

Printed name

Last First Middle initial

Current address

Street address

City State Zip code
D I lived at the above Pennsylvania address for 2 consecutive years or more.

D I lived in Pennsylvania for 2 consecutive years or more at my current address and previous
addresses listed below:

1. Prior address

Street address

City State Zip code

| lived at this address from Until
(MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY)

2. Prior address

Street address

City State Zip code

| lived at this address from Until
(MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY)

D I have not lived in Pennsylvania for the past 2 or more consecutive years and must submit a
Pennsylvania Criminal History Report and Federal Criminal History Report to the NATCEP.

By submitting this form, | certify all the information | provided on this application is complete, accurate, true and
correct. | make this declaration subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 84904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

Signature Date

(MM/DD/YYYY)

(For NATCEP Staff)

| am the Authorized NATCEP Representative who received this completed form and verified the applicant by
their physical comparison with an official State issued photo identification:

D | verified the applicant resided in Pennsylvania for 2 consecutive years or more.

Signature Date

(MM/DD/YYYY)
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pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Attestation of Compliance with PA Act 14
Nurse Aide Resident Abuse Prevention Training Act, 63 P.S. 8§ 671 et seq.

All candidates must submit an original or copy of an original PA CHRI obtained through the Pennsylvania State
Police during the year prior to enrolling in a PA NATCEP as required by Act 14. If a candidate has not been a
resident of Pennsylvania for the last two (2) consecutive years, a PA CHRI and an FBI criminal history report
are required prior to enroliment.

As evidence you have not been convicted of any of the Prohibitive Offenses Contained in 63 P.S. § 675, check
the box then sign and date the Attestation of Compliance with Act 14 below.

Candidates who were convicted of a Federal or out-of-State offense similar in nature to those crimes listed
under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the Prohibitive Offenses Contained in 63 P.S. § 675 must provide a PA CHRI
and an FBI report to determine eligibility for enrollment in a PA Nurse Aide Training Program.

Attestation

This form represents my request to enroll in a nurse aide training program and is verification of compliance
with Act 14 — Nurse Aide Resident Abuse Prevention Training Act, 63 P.S. 8 671 et seq.

I have reviewed the list of Prohibitive Offenses Contained in 63 P.S. § 675 and hereby testify that | have not

been convicted of any of the criminal offenses set forth in 63 P.S. 88 675(a)(1)-(3):

(1) an offense designated as a felony under the act known as “The Controlled Substance, Drug, Device and
Cosmetic Act”,

(2) an offense under one or more of the following provisions of Title 18, and

(3) a Federal or out-of-state offense similar in nature to those crimes listed under paragraphs (1) and (2).

D I check this box to confirm | have not been convicted of any Prohibitive Offense contained in Act 14 of
1997 (set forth in 63 P.S. § 675 and found on the following page).

| understand if a conviction for any of the criminal offenses set forth in 63 P.S. 88 675(a)(1)-(3) is present, it is
possible | will not be eligible for employment in a long-term care or other health care setting. A potential
employer is responsible for reviewing my official Criminal History Record Information report.

By signing this form, | certify under penalty of law that the information | have provided on this application is
true, correct and complete. | understand that false statements herein shall subject me to criminal prosecution
under 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Applicant’s Signature: Date:

(MM/DD/YYYY)
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Prohibitive Offenses Contained in 63 P.S. 8§ 675
In no case shall an applicant for enroliment in a State-approved nurse aide training program be admitted into a

program if the applicant’s criminal history record information indicates a conviction of any of the following

offenses:

1. An offense designated as a felony under the act of April 14, 1972 (P.L. 233, No. 64), known as “The

Controlled Substance, Drug, Device and Cosmetic Act.” (See 35 P.S. § 780-101 et seq.). These offenses
may be designated as “CS” on a criminal rap sheet.

2. An offense under one or more of the following provisions of Title 18 of the Pennsylvania Consolidated

Statutes below.

3. A Federal or out-of-State offense similar in nature to those crimes listed under paragraphs (1) and (2).

Offense Code
CC2501
CC2502
CC2503
CC2504
CC2505
CC2506
CC2507
CC2702
CC2901
CC2902
CC3121
CC3122.1
CC3123
CC3124.1
CC3125
CC3126
CC3127
CC3301
CC3502
CC3701
CC3901
CC3921
CC3922
CC3923
CC3924
CC3925
CC3926
CC3927
CC3928
CC3929
CC3929.1
CC3929.2
CC3929.3
CC3930
CC3931
CC3932
CC3934
CC4101
CC4114
CC4302
CC4303
CC4304
CC4305
CC4952
CC4953
CC5902B
CC5903C or D
CC6301
CC6312

Prohibitive Offense Description
Criminal Homicide
Murder
Voluntary Manslaughter
Involuntary Manslaughter
Causing or Aiding Suicide
Drug Delivery Resulting in Death
Criminal Homicide of Law Enforcement Officer
Aggravated Assault
Kidnapping
Unlawful Restraint
Rape
Statutory Sexual Assault
Involuntary Deviate Sexual Intercourse
Sexual Assault
Aggravated Indecent Assault
Indecent Assault
Indecent Exposure
Arson and Related Offenses
Burglary
Robbery
Theft
Theft by Unlawful Taking
Theft by Deception
Theft by Extortion
Theft by Property Lost
Receiving Stolen Property
Theft of Services
Theft by Failure to Deposit
Unauthorized Use of a Motor Vehicle
Retail Theft
Library Theft
Unlawful Possession of Retail or Library Theft Instruments
Organized Retail Theft
Theft of Trade Secrets
Theft of Unpublished Dramas or Musicals
Theft of Leased Properties
Theft from a Motor Vehicle
Forgery
Securing Execution of Document by Deception
Incest
Concealing Death of a Child
Endangering Welfare of a Child
Dealing in Infant Children
Intimidation of Witnesses or Victims
Retaliation Against Witness or Victim
Promoting Prostitution
Obscene and Other Sexual Materials and Performances
Corruption of Minors
Sexual Abuse of Children

Type/Grading of Conviction

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors

1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors

1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors

1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors

1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors

1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors

1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors

1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors

1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors

1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors

1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors
2 Misdemeanors

1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors

1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors

1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors

1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors

1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

Any

Felony

Any

Any

Any

Any two Misdemeanor convictions for offenses CC3901 thru CC3934 in any combination is prohibited.
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