

II. CareBridge Academy Nurse Aide Training ProgramStudent Nurse Aide Policy Signature Page

A. Admission

В.	Attendance
C.	Level of Achievement (Theory, Lab, Clinical)
D.	Non-Discrimination
E.	Physical Examination/health condition
F.	Standards of Conduct
G.	Grievance
H.	Tuition/Reimbursement
I.	Refunds
J.	Utilization of trainees
K.	Course and Instructor Evaluation
L.	Medical Assistance Bulletin 99-11-05
	ove policies that are necessary requirements for successful nurse aide training program
Student Name	
Signature of Stude	nt Date



Verification of Residency for Enrollment into a Nurse Aide Training Program

Date of application _			s start date	
Printed name	(MM/DD/YYY	Y)	_	(MM/DD/YYYY)
Filited flame _	Last		First	Middle initial
Current address _				
	Street address			
_	City		State	Zip code
I lived at the	e above Pennsylva	nia address for 2 conse	cutive years or	more.
	ennsylvania for 2 co isted below:	nsecutive years or mor	e at my current	address and previous
1. Prior address _				
	Street address			
_	City		State	Zip code
I lived at thi	s address from _	(MM/DD0000)	Until	(MM/DDAGGG)
0.0.		(MM/DD/YYYY)		(MM/DD/YYYY)
2. Prior address _	Street address			
_	City		State	Zip code
I lived at thi	s address from _	(MM/DD/YYYY)	Until _	(MM/DD/YYYY)
		a for the past 2 or more		ears and must submit a
Pennsylvan	ia Criminal History	Report and Federal Cr	minal History R	eport to the NATCEP.
				on is complete, accurate, true and relating to unsworn falsification to
Signature			_ Date _	
				(MM/DD/YYYY)
		(For NATCEP S	taff)	
		ntative who received th al State issued photo io		m and verified the applicant by
I verified the	e applicant resided	in Pennsylvania for 2 c	onsecutive year	rs or more.
Signature			_ Date _	
			_	(MM/DD/YYYY)



Attestation of Compliance with PA Act 14 Nurse Aide Resident Abuse Prevention Training Act, 63 P.S. § 671 et seq.

All candidates must submit an original or copy of an original PA CHRI obtained through the Pennsylvania State Police during the year prior to enrolling in a PA NATCEP as required by Act 14. If a candidate has not been a resident of Pennsylvania for the last two (2) consecutive years, a PA CHRI and an FBI criminal history report are required prior to enrollment.

As evidence you have not been convicted of any of the Prohibitive Offenses Contained in 63 P.S. § 675, check the box then sign and date the Attestation of Compliance with Act 14 below.

Candidates who were convicted of a Federal or out-of-State offense similar in nature to those crimes listed under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the Prohibitive Offenses Contained in 63 P.S. § 675 must provide a PA CHRI and an FBI report to determine eligibility for enrollment in a PA Nurse Aide Training Program.

Attestation

This form represents my request to enroll in a nurse aide training program and is verification of compliance with Act 14 – Nurse Aide Resident Abuse Prevention Training Act, 63 P.S. § 671 et seq.

I have reviewed the list of Prohibitive Offenses Contained in 63 P.S. § 675 and hereby testify that I have not been convicted of any of the criminal offenses set forth in 63 P.S. §§ 675(a)(1)-(3):

- (1) an offense designated as a felony under the act known as "The Controlled Substance, Drug, Device and Cosmetic Act".
- (2) an offense under one or more of the following provisions of Title 18, and

(3)	a rederal of out-of-state offense similar in flature to those crimes listed under paragraphs (1) and (2).
	I check this box to confirm I have not been convicted of any Prohibitive Offense contained in Act 14 of 1997 (set forth in 63 P.S. § 675 and found on the following page).

I understand if a conviction for any of the criminal offenses set forth in 63 P.S. §§ 675(a)(1)-(3) is present, it is possible I will not be eligible for employment in a long-term care or other health care setting. A potential employer is responsible for reviewing my official Criminal History Record Information report.

By signing this form, I certify under penalty of law that the information I have provided on this application is true, correct and complete. I understand that false statements herein shall subject me to criminal prosecution under 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Applicant's Signature:	Date:	
		(MM/DD/YYYY)

Prohibitive Offenses Contained in 63 P.S. § 675

In no case shall an applicant for enrollment in a State-approved nurse aide training program be admitted into a program if the applicant's criminal history record information indicates a conviction of any of the following offenses:

- 1. An offense designated as a felony under the act of April 14, 1972 (P.L. 233, No. 64), known as "The Controlled Substance, Drug, Device and Cosmetic Act." (See 35 P.S. § 780-101 et seq.). These offenses may be designated as "CS" on a criminal rap sheet.
- 2. An offense under one or more of the following provisions of Title 18 of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes below.
- 3. A Federal or out-of-State offense similar in nature to those crimes listed under paragraphs (1) and (2).

Offense Code	Prohibitive Offense Description	Type/Grading of Conviction
CC2501	Criminal Homicide	Any
CC2502	Murder	Any
CC2503	Voluntary Manslaughter	Any
CC2504	Involuntary Manslaughter	Any
CC2505	Causing or Aiding Suicide	Any
CC2506	Drug Delivery Resulting in Death	Any
CC2507	Criminal Homicide of Law Enforcement Officer	Any
CC2702	Aggravated Assault	Any
CC2901	Kidnapping	Any
CC2902	Unlawful Restraint	Any
CC3121	Rape	Any
CC3122.1	Statutory Sexual Assault	Any
C3123	Involuntary Deviate Sexual Intercourse	Any
CC3124.1	Sexual Assault	Any
C3125	Aggravated Indecent Assault	Any
CC3126	Indecent Assault	Any
CC3127	Indecent Exposure	Any
CC3301	Arson and Related Offenses	Any
CC3502	Burglary	Any
CC3701	Robbery	Any
CC3901	Theft	1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors
CC3921	Theft by Unlawful Taking	1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors
C3922	Theft by Officewort Taking Theft by Deception	1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors
C3923	Theft by Deception Theft by Extortion	1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors
CC3924	Theft by Property Lost	1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors
C3925	Receiving Stolen Property	1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors
C3926	Theft of Services	<u> </u>
		1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors
CC3927	Theft by Failure to Deposit	1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors
CC3928	Unauthorized Use of a Motor Vehicle	1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors
CC3929	Retail Theft	1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors
CC3929.1	Library Theft	1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors
CC3929.2	Unlawful Possession of Retail or Library Theft Instruments	2 Misdemeanors
CC3929.3	Organized Retail Theft	1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors
CC3930	Theft of Trade Secrets	1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors
CC3931	Theft of Unpublished Dramas or Musicals	1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors
CC3932	Theft of Leased Properties	1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors
CC3934	Theft from a Motor Vehicle	1 Felony or 2 Misdemeanors
CC4101	Forgery	Any
CC4114	Securing Execution of Document by Deception	Any
CC4302	Incest	Any
CC4303	Concealing Death of a Child	Any
CC4304	Endangering Welfare of a Child	Any
CC4305	Dealing in Infant Children	Any
CC4952	Intimidation of Witnesses or Victims	Any
CC4953	Retaliation Against Witness or Victim	Any
CC5902B	Promoting Prostitution	Felony
CC5903C or D	Obscene and Other Sexual Materials and Performances	Any
CC6301	Corruption of Minors	Any
CC6312	Sexual Abuse of Children	Any

Any two Misdemeanor convictions for offenses CC3901 thru CC3934 in any combination is prohibited.